



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1965/2025**

SHAMINA HAJI MOHAMED PETTIWALAPetitioner

Through: Mr.B.S.Jakhar, Mr.Vikram Singh
Jakhar, Mr.Neeraj Jakhar,
Ms.Bhawna Jakhar, Mr.Shubham
Dabas, Mr.Viraj Rathee and
Mr.Kashish Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

**THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH ITS STATION
HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION INDIRA GANDHI
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT NEW DELHI 110037.....Respondent**

Through: Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Mr.Kshitiz Garg, Mr.Ashvini
Kumar, Mr.Nitish Dhawan and
Ms.Sanskriti Nimbedkar, Advocates
alongwith SI Vipin Kumar, P.S.-IGI
Airport, Delhi

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

% **ORDER**
05.08.2025

List on 04.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025
dy