



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1965/2025**

SHAMINA HAJI MOHAMED PETTIWALAPetitioner

Through: Mr. B. S. Jakhar with Mr. Vikram
Singh Jakhar, Ms. Bhawna Jakhar,
Mr. Neeraj Jakhar, Mr. Viraj Rathee,
Mr. Shubham Dabas, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Mr. B. S. Jakhar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present petition, with liberty to avail his remedies before the learned trial court, as may be permissible, in accordance with law.

The petition is disposed-of as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed-for.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed-of.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

ds